

PS&E JOB NO : 00A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006347 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3501
 HWY : SR 009,9
 TITLE : SR 9
 204TH ST NE VIC TO SR 530
 ACP OVERLAY AND CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 00A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
6300 GLENWOOD AVE	3315 15TH ST	5802 CEMETERY RD
EVERETT WA 98203-4247		98223-7781
EVERETT WA 982030037	EVERETT WA 982011900	ARLINGTON WA 982233393
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			50,046.00	-37.16 %	31,450.00	-18,596	40,000.00	-20.07 %	80,000.00	59.85 %
2	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	1.0000 EACH		300.0000	566.67 %	2,000.0000	1,700	500.0000	66.67 %	300.0000	0.00 %
			300.00		2,000.00	1,700	500.00		300.00	0
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB									
	270.0000 m		5.0000	40.00 %	7.0000	540	5.7500	15.00 %	9.0000	80.00 %
			1,350.00		1,890.00	540	1,552.50		2,430.00	1,080
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	44.0000 m		15.0000	-30.00 %	10.5000	-198	14.0000	-6.67 %	11.0000	-26.67 %
			660.00		462.00	-198	616.00		484.00	-176
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	4.0000 EACH		150.0000	6.67 %	160.0000	40	150.0000	0.00 %	175.0000	16.67 %
			600.00		640.00	40	600.00		700.00	100
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	1755.0000 m		1.0000	15.00 %	1.1500	263	2.0000	100.00 %	1.2000	20.00 %
			1,755.00		2,018.25	263	3,510.00		2,106.00	351
7	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE									
	295.0000 m		4.0000	-62.50 %	1.5000	-738	5.0000	25.00 %	2.0000	-50.00 %
			1,180.00		442.50	-738	1,475.00		590.00	-590
8	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING									
	12.0000 EACH		40.0000	-12.50 %	35.0000	-60	55.0000	37.50 %	35.0000	-12.50 %
			480.00		420.00	-60	660.00		420.00	-60
9	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	77.0000 m2		17.0000	-5.88 %	16.0000	-77	15.0000	-11.76 %	16.0000	-5.88 %
			1,309.00		1,232.00	-77	1,155.00		1,232.00	-77
10	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	6.4000 HUND		90.0000	11.11 %	100.0000	64	100.0000	11.11 %	100.0000	11.11 %
			576.00		640.00	64	640.00		640.00	64

PS&E JOB NO : 00A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006347 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3501
 HWY : SR 009,9
 TITLE : SR 9
 204TH ST NE VIC TO SR 530
 ACP OVERLAY AND CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 00A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
6300 GLENWOOD AVE	3315 15TH ST	5802 CEMETERY RD
EVERETT WA 98203-4247		98223-7781
EVERETT WA 982030037	EVERETT WA 982011900	ARLINGTON WA 982233393
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	720.0000	m3	17.0000	-11.76 %	15.0000	-1,440	20.0000	17.65 %	18.0000	5.88 %
			12,240.00		10,800.00		14,400.00		12,960.00	720
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	210.0000	m2	20.0000	-10.00 %	18.0000	-420	32.0000	60.00 %	45.0000	125.00 %
			4,200.00		3,780.00		6,720.00		9,450.00	5,250
13	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	293.0000	m3	23.0000	-13.04 %	20.0000	-879	26.0000	13.04 %	18.0000	-21.74 %
			6,739.00		5,860.00		7,618.00		5,274.00	-1,465
DRAINAGE										
14	STREAMBED GRAVEL									
	188.0000	t	26.0000	53.85 %	40.0000	2,632	30.0000	15.38 %	35.0000	34.62 %
			4,888.00		7,520.00		5,640.00		6,580.00	1,692
15	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR CULVERT									
	198.0000	m3	20.0000	85.00 %	37.0000	3,366	32.0000	60.00 %	50.0000	150.00 %
			3,960.00		7,326.00		6,336.00		9,900.00	5,940
16	PRECAST BOX CULVERT									
		L.S.		-31.75 %				-45.61 %		-29.29 %
			119,500.00		81,560.00	-37,940	65,000.00		84,500.00	-35,000
SURFACING										
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1008.0000	t	20.0000	-10.00 %	18.0000	-2,016	18.5000	-7.50 %	31.0000	55.00 %
			20,160.00		18,144.00		18,648.00		31,248.00	11,088
LIQUID ASPHALT										
18	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.		0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
19	CRACK SEALING									
		EST.		0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,500.00		4,500.00		4,500.00		4,500.00	
20	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	1540.0000	m2	7.0000	-17.43 %	5.7800	-1,879	7.0000	0.00 %	4.5000	-35.71 %
			10,780.00		8,901.20		10,780.00		6,930.00	-3,850

PS&E JOB NO : 00A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006347 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3501
 HWY : SR 009,9
 TITLE : SR 9
 204TH ST NE VIC TO SR 530
 ACP OVERLAY AND CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 00A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
6300 GLENWOOD AVE	3315 15TH ST	5802 CEMETERY RD
EVERETT WA 98203-4247		98223-7781
EVERETT WA 982030037	EVERETT WA 982011900	ARLINGTON WA 982233393
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
21	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-22	t	35.0000 42,700.00	12.14 % 5,185	39.2500 47,885.00	22.86 % 9,760	43.0000 52,460.00	20.00 % 8,540	42.0000 51,240.00	20.00 % 8,540
22	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR	t	70.0000 10,500.00	42.86 % 4,500	100.0000 15,000.00	-1.43 % -150	69.0000 10,350.00	42.86 % 4,500	100.0000 15,000.00	42.86 % 4,500
23	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-22	t	40.0000 160,400.00	-1.88 % -3,008	39.2500 157,392.50	12.50 % 20,050	45.0000 180,450.00	5.00 % 8,020	42.0000 168,420.00	5.00 % 8,020
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5,042.00	0.00 %	5,042.00	0.00 %	5,042.00	0.00 %	5,042.00	0.00 %
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		3,360.00	0.00 %	3,360.00	0.00 %	3,360.00	0.00 %	3,360.00	0.00 %
26	TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL	m	36.0000 1,080.00	177.78 % 1,920	100.0000 3,000.00	177.78 % 1,920	100.0000 3,000.00	275.00 % 2,970	135.0000 4,050.00	275.00 % 2,970
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
27	ESC LEAD	DAY	70.0000 1,400.00	114.29 % 1,600	150.0000 3,000.00	78.57 % 1,100	125.0000 2,500.00	0.00 % -1,400	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -1,400
28	EROSION CONTROL SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND	m2	1.7000 85.00	135.29 % 115	4.0000 200.00	135.29 % 115	4.0000 200.00	135.29 % 115	4.0000 200.00	135.29 % 115
29	COMPOST	m3	65.0000 65.00	284.62 % 185	250.0000 250.00	284.62 % 185	250.0000 250.00	284.62 % 185	250.0000 250.00	284.62 % 185
30	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	m2	20.0000 1,000.00	-42.00 % -420	11.6000 580.00	-40.00 % -400	12.0000 600.00	-40.00 % -400	12.0000 600.00	-40.00 % -400

PS&E JOB NO : 00A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006347 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3501
 HWY : SR 009,9
 TITLE : SR 9
 204TH ST NE VIC TO SR 530
 ACP OVERLAY AND CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 00A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
6300 GLENWOOD AVE	3315 15TH ST	5802 CEMETERY RD
EVERETT WA 98203-4247		98223-7781
EVERETT WA 982030037	EVERETT WA 982011900	ARLINGTON WA 982233393
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
31	STREET CLEANING									
	20.0000	HR	100.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	110.0000	10.00 %		
			2,000.00	0	2,000.00	0	2,200.00	200		
32	INLET PROTECTION									
	3.0000	EACH	100.0000	-25.00 %	75.0000	-10.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %		
			300.00	-75	225.00	-30	300.00	0		
33	SILT FENCE									
	60.0000	m	25.0000	-44.00 %	14.0000	-24.00 %	16.0000	-36.00 %		
			1,500.00	-660	840.00	-360	960.00	-540		
34	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			3,500.00		3,500.00		3,500.00			
35	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 450MM HT., BR									
	12.0000	EACH	14.0000	157.14 %	36.0000	157.14 %	36.0000	157.14 %		
			168.00	264	432.00	264	432.00	264		
36	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 450MM HT., BR									
	12.0000	EACH	14.0000	157.14 %	36.0000	157.14 %	36.0000	157.14 %		
			168.00	264	432.00	264	432.00	264		
37	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 1M HT., LIVE STAKE									
	72.0000	EACH	6.0000	500.00 %	36.0000	500.00 %	36.0000	500.00 %		
			432.00	2,160	2,592.00	2,160	2,592.00	2,160		
38	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, 450MM HT., BR									
	12.0000	EACH	14.0000	157.14 %	36.0000	157.14 %	36.0000	157.14 %		
			168.00	264	432.00	264	432.00	264		
39	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00			
40	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 00A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006347 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3501
 HWY : SR 009,9
 TITLE : SR 9
 204TH ST NE VIC TO SR 530
 ACP OVERLAY AND CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 00A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
6300 GLENWOOD AVE	3315 15TH ST	5802 CEMETERY RD
EVERETT WA 98203-4247		98223-7781
EVERETT WA 982030037	EVERETT WA 982011900	ARLINGTON WA 982233393
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	173.0000	m	40.0000	1.75 %	40.7000	1.75 %	41.0000	2.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %
			6,920.00	121	7,041.10	121	7,093.00	173	6,920.00	0
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	-7.50 %	1,850.0000	-7.50 %	1,850.0000	-7.50 %	1,900.0000	-5.00 %
			8,000.00	-600	7,400.00	-600	7,400.00	-600	7,600.00	-400
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	2,100.0000	-4.76 %	2,000.0000	-4.76 %	2,000.0000	-4.76 %	2,000.0000	-4.76 %
			4,200.00	-200	4,000.00	-200	4,000.00	-200	4,000.00	-200
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2									
	68.0000	m	65.0000	37.77 %	89.5500	37.77 %	90.0000	38.46 %	93.0000	43.08 %
			4,420.00	1,669	6,089.40	1,669	6,120.00	1,700	6,324.00	1,904
45	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	40.0000	m	25.0000	33.20 %	33.3000	33.20 %	33.5000	34.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %
			1,000.00	332	1,332.00	332	1,340.00	340	1,200.00	200
46	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	800.0000	m	22.0000	64.09 %	36.1000	64.09 %	26.0000	18.18 %	33.0000	50.00 %
			17,600.00	11,280	28,880.00	11,280	20,800.00	3,200	26,400.00	8,800
47	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	0.00 %	5,000.0000	0.00 %	5,000.0000	0.00 %	4,500.0000	-10.00 %
			15,000.00	0	15,000.00	0	15,000.00	0	13,500.00	-1,500
48	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
49	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	3.0000	EACH	700.0000	17.14 %	820.0000	17.14 %	800.0000	14.29 %	800.0000	14.29 %
			2,100.00	360	2,460.00	360	2,400.00	300	2,400.00	300
50	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	-10.00 %	4,500.0000	-10.00 %	3,500.0000	-30.00 %	4,000.0000	-20.00 %
			10,000.00	-1,000	9,000.00	-1,000	7,000.00	-3,000	8,000.00	-2,000
51	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	200.0000	HR	40.0000	-12.50 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	45.0000	12.50 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			8,000.00	-1,000	7,000.00	-1,000	9,000.00	1,000	0.00	-8,000

PS&E JOB NO : 00A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006347 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3501
 HWY : SR 009,9
 TITLE : SR 9
 204TH ST NE VIC TO SR 530
 ACP OVERLAY AND CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 00A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
6300 GLENWOOD AVE	3315 15TH ST	5802 CEMETERY RD
EVERETT WA 98203-4247		98223-7781
EVERETT WA 982030037	EVERETT WA 982011900	ARLINGTON WA 982233393
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
52	PAINT LINE									
	5970.0000	m	0.5000	-40.00 %	0.3000	-20.00 %	0.3000	-40.00 %	0.3000	-40.00 %
			2,985.00	-1,194	1,791.00	-597	1,791.00	-1,194	1,791.00	-1,194
53	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	408.0000	m	4.0000	50.00 %	6.0000	50.00 %	6.0000	50.00 %	6.0000	50.00 %
			1,632.00	816	2,448.00	816	2,448.00	816	2,448.00	816
54	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	77.0000	m2	22.0000	104.55 %	45.0000	104.55 %	45.0000	104.55 %	45.0000	104.55 %
			1,694.00	1,771	3,465.00	1,771	3,465.00	1,771	3,465.00	1,771
55	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	21.0000	m	18.0000	-5.56 %	17.0000	-5.56 %	17.0000	-5.56 %	17.0000	-5.56 %
			378.00	-21	357.00	-21	357.00	-21	357.00	-21
56	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	18.0000	EACH	40.0000	137.50 %	95.0000	25.00 %	95.0000	137.50 %	95.0000	137.50 %
			720.00	990	1,710.00	180	1,710.00	990	1,710.00	990
57	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	2.0000	EACH	20.0000	25.00 %	25.0000	50.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %
			40.00	10	50.00	20	50.00	10	50.00	10
58	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	7.1500	HUND	350.0000	-17.14 %	290.0000	-14.29 %	300.0000	-14.29 %	300.0000	-14.29 %
			2,502.50	-429	2,073.50	-358	2,145.00	-358	2,145.00	-358
59	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	8010.0000	m	0.5000	50.00 %	0.7500	100.00 %	0.8000	60.00 %	0.8000	60.00 %
			4,005.00	2,003	6,007.50	4,005	6,408.00	2,403	6,408.00	2,403
60	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		0.00 %		5.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,000.00	0	4,000.00	200	4,000.00	0	4,000.00	0
61	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 4835									
		L.S.		10.23 %		63.40 %		10.23 %		10.23 %
			15,300.00	1,565	16,865.00	9,700	16,865.00	1,565	16,865.00	1,565
62	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAB 4729									
		L.S.		1.65 %		50.15 %		1.65 %		1.65 %
			33,300.00	550	33,850.00	16,700	33,850.00	550	33,850.00	550

PS&E JOB NO : 00A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006347 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3501
 HWY : SR 009,9
 TITLE : SR 9
 204TH ST NE VIC TO SR 530
 ACP OVERLAY AND CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 00A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.	
	6300 GLENWOOD AVE			3315 15TH ST			5802 CEMETERY RD	
	EVERETT WA 98203-4247			EVERETT WA 982011900			98223-7781	
	EVERETT WA 982030037			EVERETT WA 982011900			ARLINGTON WA 982233393	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
63	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R3									
	5.0000	EACH	1,496.0000		1,825.0000	21.99 %	1,500.0000	0.27 %	1,825.0000	21.99 %
			7,480.00		9,125.00	1,645	7,500.00	20	9,125.00	1,645
64	FORCE ACCOUNT LOOP TESTING									
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
65	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000		2,850.0000	42.50 %	3,000.0000	50.00 %	3,200.0000	60.00 %
			4,000.00		5,700.00	1,700	6,000.00	2,000	6,400.00	2,400
66	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	200.0000	HR	4.0000		5.0000	25.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			800.00		1,000.00	200	1,000.00	200	0.00	-800
67	TYPE III BARRICADE									
	11.0000	EACH	500.0000		90.0000	-82.00 %	110.0000	-78.00 %	150.0000	-70.00 %
			5,500.00		990.00	-4,510	1,210.00	-4,290	1,650.00	-3,850
68	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.				139.91 %		74.48 %		379.83 %
			4,585.00		11,000.00	6,415	8,000.00	3,415	22,000.00	17,415
69	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	64.0000	HR	40.0000		45.0000	12.50 %	45.0000	12.50 %	50.0000	25.00 %
			2,560.00		2,880.00	320	2,880.00	320	3,200.00	640
70	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1200.0000	HR	35.0000		35.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	0.00 %
			42,000.00		42,000.00	0	42,000.00	0	42,000.00	0
71	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	50.0000	DAY	60.0000		70.0000	16.67 %	75.0000	25.00 %	70.0000	16.67 %
			3,000.00		3,500.00	500	3,750.00	750	3,500.00	500
72	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	520.0000	HR	40.0000		47.0000	17.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			20,800.00		24,440.00	3,640	20,800.00	0	0.00	-20,800
73	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	47.2500	m2	120.0000		125.0000	4.17 %	160.0000	33.33 %	200.0000	66.67 %
			5,670.00		5,906.25	236	7,560.00	1,890	9,450.00	3,780

PS&E JOB NO : 00A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006347 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3501
 HWY : SR 009,9
 TITLE : SR 9
 204TH ST NE VIC TO SR 530
 ACP OVERLAY AND CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 00A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
6300 GLENWOOD AVE	3315 15TH ST	5802 CEMETERY RD
EVERETT WA 98203-4247		98223-7781
EVERETT WA 982030037	EVERETT WA 982011900	ARLINGTON WA 982233393
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
74	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	650.0000	m3	12.0000	9.5000	-20.83 %	20.0000	66.67 %	13.0000	8.33 %	
			7,800.00	6,175.00	-1,625	13,000.00	5,200	8,450.00	650	
75	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	71.0000	m2	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	15.5000	55.00 %	50.0000	400.00 %	
			710.00	710.00	0	1,100.50	391	3,550.00	2,840	
76	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	500.0000	66.67 %	400.0000	33.33 %	300.0000	0.00 %	
			900.00	1,500.00	600	1,200.00	300	900.00	0	
77	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-17.71 %		-28.57 %		100.00 %	
			7,000.00	5,760.00	-1,240	5,000.00	-2,000	14,000.00	7,000	
78	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	3.0000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	150.0000	-25.00 %	300.0000	50.00 %	
			600.00	750.00	150	450.00	-150	900.00	300	
79	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	500.0000	66.67 %	150.0000	-50.00 %	600.0000	100.00 %	
			300.00	500.00	200	150.00	-150	600.00	300	
80	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
81	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
82	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/20/2002

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:51

PS&E JOB NO : 00A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006347 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3501
 HWY : SR 009,9
 TITLE : SR 9
 204TH ST NE VIC TO SR 530
 ACP OVERLAY AND CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 00A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/ WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 3315 15TH ST 5802 CEMETERY RD
 EVERETT WA 98203-4247 98223-7781
 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011900 ARLINGTON WA 982233393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.						
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
83	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			0.00 %		-75.00 %		30.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0	500.00	-1,500	2,600.00	600
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$758,091.50	\$740,003.20	-2.39%	\$780,086.00	2.90%	\$816,511.00	7.71%

PS&E JOB NO : 00A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006347 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3501
 HWY : SR 009,9
 TITLE : SR 9
 204TH ST NE VIC TO SR 530
 ACP OVERLAY AND CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 00A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2920 N HELLER RD
 98277-9254
 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			29.48 %
			50,046.00	64,800.00	14,754
2	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	225.0000	-25.00 %
			300.00	225.00	-75
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB				
	270.0000	m	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %
			1,350.00	1,890.00	540
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	44.0000	m	15.0000	11.5000	-23.33 %
			660.00	506.00	-154
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	4.0000	EACH	150.0000	175.0000	16.67 %
			600.00	700.00	100
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE				
	1755.0000	m	1.0000	1.1500	15.00 %
			1,755.00	2,018.25	263
7	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE				
	295.0000	m	4.0000	1.5000	-62.50 %
			1,180.00	442.50	-738
8	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING				
	12.0000	EACH	40.0000	36.0000	-10.00 %
			480.00	432.00	-48
9	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	77.0000	m2	17.0000	17.0000	0.00 %
			1,309.00	1,309.00	0
10	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	6.4000	HUND	90.0000	100.0000	11.11 %
			576.00	640.00	64

PS&E JOB NO : 00A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006347 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3501
 HWY : SR 009,9
 TITLE : SR 9
 204TH ST NE VIC TO SR 530
 ACP OVERLAY AND CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 00A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2920 N HELLER RD
 98277-9254
 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
GRADING					
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	720.0000	m3	17.0000	19.0000	11.76 %
			12,240.00	13,680.00	1,440
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	210.0000	m2	20.0000	12.0000	-40.00 %
			4,200.00	2,520.00	-1,680
13	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	293.0000	m3	23.0000	29.0000	26.09 %
			6,739.00	8,497.00	1,758
DRAINAGE					
14	STREAMBED GRAVEL				
	188.0000	t	26.0000	34.0000	30.77 %
			4,888.00	6,392.00	1,504
15	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR CULVERT				
	198.0000	m3	20.0000	25.0000	25.00 %
			3,960.00	4,950.00	990
16	PRECAST BOX CULVERT				
		L.S.			9.62 %
			119,500.00	131,000.00	11,500
SURFACING					
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	1008.0000	t	20.0000	19.0000	-5.00 %
			20,160.00	19,152.00	-1,008
LIQUID ASPHALT					
18	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
19	CRACK SEALING				
		EST.			0.00 %
			4,500.00	4,500.00	
20	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	1540.0000	m2	7.0000	4.2500	-39.29 %
			10,780.00	6,545.00	-4,235

PS&E JOB NO : 00A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006347 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3501
 HWY : SR 009,9
 TITLE : SR 9
 204TH ST NE VIC TO SR 530
 ACP OVERLAY AND CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 00A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2920 N HELLER RD
 98277-9254
 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
21	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-22				
	1220.0000 t		35.0000	44.0000	25.71 %
			42,700.00	53,680.00	10,980
22	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR				
	150.0000 t		70.0000	105.0000	50.00 %
			10,500.00	15,750.00	5,250
23	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-22				
	4010.0000 t		40.0000	44.0000	10.00 %
			160,400.00	176,440.00	16,040
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			5,042.00	5,042.00	
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			3,360.00	3,360.00	
26	TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL				
	30.0000 m		36.0000	50.0000	38.89 %
			1,080.00	1,500.00	420
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
27	ESC LEAD				
	20.0000 DAY		70.0000	400.0000	471.43 %
			1,400.00	8,000.00	6,600
28	EROSION CONTROL SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND				
	50.0000 m2		1.7000	20.0000	1,076.47 %
			85.00	1,000.00	915
29	COMPOST				
	1.0000 m3		65.0000	500.0000	669.23 %
			65.00	500.00	435
30	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET				
	50.0000 m2		20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %
			1,000.00	750.00	-250

PS&E JOB NO : 00A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006347 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3501
 HWY : SR 009,9
 TITLE : SR 9
 204TH ST NE VIC TO SR 530
 ACP OVERLAY AND CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 00A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2920 N HELLER RD
 98277-9254
 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
31	STREET CLEANING				
	20.0000	HR	100.0000	90.0000	-10.00 %
			2,000.00	1,800.00	-200
32	INLET PROTECTION				
	3.0000	EACH	100.0000	75.0000	-25.00 %
			300.00	225.00	-75
33	SILT FENCE				
	60.0000	m	25.0000	12.0000	-52.00 %
			1,500.00	720.00	-780
34	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.				
			3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00 %
35	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 450MM HT., BR				
	12.0000	EACH	14.0000	65.0000	364.29 %
			168.00	780.00	612
36	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 450MM HT., BR				
	12.0000	EACH	14.0000	65.0000	364.29 %
			168.00	780.00	612
37	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 1M HT., LIVE STAKE				
	72.0000	EACH	6.0000	55.0000	816.67 %
			432.00	3,960.00	3,528
38	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, 450MM HT., BR				
	12.0000	EACH	14.0000	60.0000	328.57 %
			168.00	720.00	552
39	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.				
			3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 %
40	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.				
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 00A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006347 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3501
 HWY : SR 009,9
 TITLE : SR 9
 204TH ST NE VIC TO SR 530
 ACP OVERLAY AND CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 00A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2920 N HELLER RD
 98277-9254
 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	173.0000	m	40.0000 6,920.00	44.0000 7,612.00	10.00 % 692
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 8,000.00	2,000.0000 8,000.00	0.00 % 0
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	2.0000	EACH	2,100.0000 4,200.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	-4.76 % -200
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2				
	68.0000	m	65.0000 4,420.00	95.0000 6,460.00	46.15 % 2,040
45	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	40.0000	m	25.0000 1,000.00	36.0000 1,440.00	44.00 % 440
46	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER				
	800.0000	m	22.0000 17,600.00	37.0000 29,600.00	68.18 % 12,000
47	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 15,000.00	5,000.0000 15,000.00	0.00 % 0
48	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
49	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	3.0000	EACH	700.0000 2,100.00	900.0000 2,700.00	28.57 % 600
50	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	4,100.0000 8,200.00	-18.00 % -1,800
51	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	200.0000	HR	40.0000 8,000.00	42.0000 8,400.00	5.00 % 400

PS&E JOB NO : 00A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006347 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3501
 HWY : SR 009,9
 TITLE : SR 9
 204TH ST NE VIC TO SR 530
 ACP OVERLAY AND CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 00A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2920 N HELLER RD
 98277-9254
 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
52	PAINT LINE 5970.0000	m	0.5000 2,985.00	0.3000 1,791.00	-40.00 % -1,194
53	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 408.0000	m	4.0000 1,632.00	6.0000 2,448.00	50.00 % 816
54	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 77.0000	m2	22.0000 1,694.00	50.0000 3,850.00	127.27 % 2,156
55	PLASTIC STOP LINE 21.0000	m	18.0000 378.00	18.0000 378.00	0.00 % 0
56	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 18.0000	EACH	40.0000 720.00	100.0000 1,800.00	150.00 % 1,080
57	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 2.0000	EACH	20.0000 40.00	25.0000 50.00	25.00 % 10
58	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 7.1500	HUND	350.0000 2,502.50	300.0000 2,145.00	-14.29 % -358
59	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 8010.0000	m	0.5000 4,005.00	0.8000 6,408.00	60.00 % 2,403
60	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		4,000.00	4,200.00	5.00 % 200
61	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 4835 L.S.		15,300.00	18,500.00	20.92 % 3,200
62	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAB 4729 L.S.		33,300.00	36,000.00	8.11 % 2,700

PS&E JOB NO : 00A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006347 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3501
 HWY : SR 009,9
 TITLE : SR 9
 204TH ST NE VIC TO SR 530
 ACP OVERLAY AND CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 00A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2920 N HELLER RD
 98277-9254
 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
63	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R3 5.0000	EACH	1,496.0000 7,480.00	1,700.0000 8,500.00	13.64 % 1,020
64	FORCE ACCOUNT LOOP TESTING EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %
65	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	3,900.0000 7,800.00	95.00 % 3,800
66	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 200.0000	HR	4.0000 800.00	35.0000 7,000.00	775.00 % 6,200
67	TYPE III BARRICADE 11.0000	EACH	500.0000 5,500.00	125.0000 1,375.00	-75.00 % -4,125
68	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		4,585.00	4,700.00	2.51 % 115
69	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 64.0000	HR	40.0000 2,560.00	50.0000 3,200.00	25.00 % 640
70	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1200.0000	HR	35.0000 42,000.00	35.0000 42,000.00	0.00 % 0
71	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 50.0000	DAY	60.0000 3,000.00	65.0000 3,250.00	8.33 % 250
72	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 520.0000	HR	40.0000 20,800.00	37.0000 19,240.00	-7.50 % -1,560
73	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 47.2500	m2	120.0000 5,670.00	122.0000 5,764.50	1.67 % 95

PS&E JOB NO : 00A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006347 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3501
 HWY : SR 009,9
 TITLE : SR 9
 204TH ST NE VIC TO SR 530
 ACP OVERLAY AND CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 00A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2920 N HELLER RD
 98277-9254
 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
74	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	650.0000	m3	12.0000	4.0000	-66.67 %
			7,800.00	2,600.00	-5,200
75	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	71.0000	m2	10.0000	40.0000	300.00 %
			710.00	2,840.00	2,130
76	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE				
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	125.0000	-58.33 %
			900.00	375.00	-525
77	ROADWAY SURVEYING				
		L.S.			32.86 %
			7,000.00	9,300.00	2,300
78	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	3.0000	EACH	200.0000	215.0000	7.50 %
			600.00	645.00	45
79	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	300.0000	0.00 %
			300.00	300.00	0
80	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	
81	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
82	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/20/2002

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:51

PS&E JOB NO : 00A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006347 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3501
 HWY : SR 009,9
 TITLE : SR 9
 204TH ST NE VIC TO SR 530
 ACP OVERLAY AND CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 00A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 22 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2920 N HELLER RD
 98277-9254
 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
83	SECC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	250.00	-87.50 % -1,750
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$758,091.50</u>	<u>\$856,326.25</u>	<u>12.96%</u>